
Total Results Junior-Elite 2024 PISTE

Overall Score Environment BSD and RA Final Score Provisionary Card

Rank Start  no Name YOB Club Upper Body
Lower 
Body

Splits Arch Extension Score Land
Propulsion 

C.
BB/Barrac. Height Routine Set

Score 
Water tests

Spalte1 Spalte2 Spalte3 Spalte4 Spalte5 Spalte6 Spalte7 Spalte8 Spalte9 Spalte10 Spalte11 Spalte12 Spalte13 Spalte14 Spalte15 Spalte16 Spalte17 Spalte18 Spalte19 Spalte20 Spalte21

1 22 Robert Kelia 2009 DSV 8.7500 8.5000 10.0000 8.5000 6.5000 8.4500 6.6556 7.4373 7.2111 6.8294 7.0333 7.6000 1.1000 1.0377 8.6748 Regional/National*

2 27 Krebs Sima 2009 LNZ 8.2500 8.3333 10.0000 10.0000 9.5000 9.2167 6.7444 7.0438 5.3840 6.6865 6.4647 7.5655 1.1000 1.0380 8.6385 Regional/National*

3 26 Hasler Yael 2009 SYB 9.2500 7.6667 6.3333 10.0000 8.0000 8.2500 6.8944 7.7068 6.6778 6.8373 7.0291 7.5175 1.1000 1.0375 8.5795 Regional/National*

4 31 Schleich Sarah 2009 LNZ 7.5000 9.1667 8.3333 9.5000 7.7500 8.4500 6.7333 7.6529 6.9346 7.3373 7.1645 7.6787 1.1000 1.0138 8.5628 Regional/National*

5 23 Battilana Jacinthe 2009 MORG 7.2500 9.0000 10.0000 10.0000 8.7500 9.0000 6.6778 7.5189 6.3568 7.0754 6.9072 7.7443 1.1000 1.0039 8.5521 Regional/National*
6 21 Emch Nadja 2008 SYB 6.5000 8.1667 10.0000 10.0000 9.5000 8.8333 6.7833 6.9458 6.0420 6.6944 6.6164 7.5032 1.1000 1.0140 8.3693 Regional/National*

7 5 Gruber Célia 2008 MORG 6.5000 8.1667 8.6667 10.0000 7.5000 8.1667 7.1000 7.6968 5.4889 7.4881 6.9434 7.4327 1.1000 1.0036 8.2052 Regional/National*

8 13 Dery Nili 2007 GN1885 10.0000 9.6667 7.6667 7.0000 7.0000 8.2667 6.1667 6.9303 6.1568 5.4921 6.1865 7.0185 1.1000 1.0371 8.0065 Regional/National*

9 8 Bornay Luna 2009 MORG 9.0000 9.0000 9.0000 7.0000 6.7500 8.1500 6.7056 7.2812 5.4617 6.9563 6.6012 7.2207 1.1000 1.0066 7.9956 Regional/National*

10 9 Start Daphné 2009 GN1885 6.5000 9.6667 8.0000 10.0000 5.7500 7.9833 6.7611 7.1168 5.9185 6.6746 6.6178 7.1640 1.1000 1.0069 7.9348 Regional/National*

11 28 Amato Lilou 2009 SYB 9.0000 6.3333 7.3333 10.0000 8.2500 8.1833 6.0444 6.9459 5.9062 5.4048 6.0753 6.9185 1.1000 1.0333 7.8637 Regional/National*

12 7 Ona Dianays 2008 MORG 6.5000 8.6667 7.6667 6.0000 8.2500 7.4167 6.8889 7.3223 5.8988 7.1944 6.8261 7.0623 1.1000 1.0121 7.8627 Regional/National*

13 33 Regard Juliette 2009 MORG 8.7500 10.0000 7.0000 6.0000 7.7500 7.9000 6.8167 7.2324 6.3827 5.9722 6.6010 7.1206 1.1000 1.0017 7.8459 Regional/National*

14 25 Päffgen Siri Charlotte 2009 SYB 8.7500 7.8333 7.3333 6.5000 6.7500 7.4333 6.4722 6.9517 6.2296 6.3770 6.5076 6.8779 1.1000 1.0136 7.6684 Regional**

15 35 Reubi Célya 2007 MORG 8.7500 8.6667 4.6667 7.0000 7.7500 7.3667 6.4889 6.8122 6.0852 6.1230 6.3773 6.7731 1.1000 1.0047 7.4852 Regional**

16 37 Filipovic Liliana 2009 GN1885 4.5000 8.3333 8.0000 7.5000 6.0000 6.8667 6.8500 7.7032 6.2864 6.7024 6.8855 6.8780 1.1000 0.9831 7.4383 Regional**

17 18 Häfeli Zoe Angelina 2006 SRSO 8.2500 9.0000 7.3333 10.0000 9.0000 8.7167 6.7167 7.1139 5.6914 6.3016 6.4559 7.3602 1.0000 1.0064 7.4076 Regional**

18 24 Padalino Alexia 2008 MORG 7.0000 8.8333 8.0000 10.0000 7.7500 8.3167 6.1000 6.6195 5.0778 4.1825 5.4950 6.6236 1.1000 1.0163 7.4049 Regional**

19 34 Willimann Léni 2008 GN1885 6.5000 7.6667 5.6667 5.5000 6.5000 6.3667 7.0722 7.3597 6.1741 6.9643 6.8926 6.6822 1.1000 1.0055 7.3910

20 29 Boullard Marie 2007 SYB 6.5000 6.8333 10.0000 3.0000 6.7500 6.6167 6.4389 7.1346 6.7309 6.5397 6.7110 6.6733 1.1000 1.0000 7.3408

21 10 Piscitello Zélie 2009 MORG 7.2500 7.6667 9.3333 4.0000 6.5000 6.9500 6.4444 6.9395 5.8025 5.4484 6.1587 6.4752 1.1000 1.0123 7.2106

22 32 Dery Mia 2009 GN1885 7.0000 8.3333 8.0000 4.5000 7.0000 6.9667 6.1167 6.6531 6.0864 5.6468 6.1258 6.4621 1.1000 1.0108 7.1848

23 1 Santoro Elisabetta 2007 LA 9.7500 7.0000 8.3333 8.5000 7.0000 8.1167 6.1500 6.7078 6.6815 6.3968 6.4840 7.1371 1.0000 1.0053 7.1751

24 15 Derevyanko Lopes Eva 2006 LUG 8.7500 8.0000 4.3333 4.5000 7.5000 6.6167 6.7000 7.3681 4.8704 6.8373 6.4440 6.5130 1.1000 1.0000 7.1643

25 36 Radaelli Chiara 2006 LUG 8.2500 8.8333 4.0000 5.0000 6.7500 6.5667 7.0611 6.8727 4.6099 6.7103 6.3135 6.4148 1.1000 1.0031 7.0778

26 2 Coullery Sarah 2009 GN1885 5.0000 8.6667 7.3333 10.0000 7.5000 7.7000 6.3833 6.7353 2.9198 5.0119 5.2626 6.2375 1.1000 1.0036 6.8863

27 19 Prince Polly 2008 SYB 5.0000 7.5000 5.3333 4.5000 5.2500 5.5167 6.5278 6.3344 6.3667 6.1667 6.3489 6.0160 1.1000 1.0036 6.6416

28 14 Marclay Iris 2009 CNM 10.0000 8.6667 4.3333 10.0000 7.2500 8.0500 6.4056 7.2690 3.5259 5.1548 5.5888 6.5733 1.0000 1.0052 6.6072

29 11 Bauer Liliane 2009 SYB 4.5000 9.5000 8.0000 7.0000 9.0000 7.6000 5.0833 5.7018 3.8432 4.0714 4.6749 5.8450 1.1000 1.0084 6.4836

30 20 Contardo Ivana 2007 MORG 7.2500 7.0000 4.0000 7.0000 7.2500 6.5000 5.3778 6.5084 4.5840 4.7262 5.2991 5.7794 1.1000 1.0099 6.4201

31 3 D'Agostino Laura 2008 LA 7.7500 7.6667 6.3333 3.0000 8.0000 6.5500 6.3444 6.9637 5.6037 5.6230 6.1337 6.3002 1.0000 1.0098 6.3619

32 4 Glutz Emilie 2005 SRSO 5.0000 7.0000 7.3333 9.0000 8.5000 7.3667 5.9389 6.2004 4.8222 5.6310 5.6481 6.3355 1.0000 1.0000 6.3355

33 16 Roullier Eva 2007 GN1885 10.0000 9.3333 5.3333 5.5000 5.7500 7.1833 5.9222 6.0382 2.1037 3.8770 4.4853 5.5645 1.1000 1.0130 6.2003

34 6 Veil Lucia 2008 SRSO 5.0000 8.3333 8.0000 10.0000 8.7500 8.0167 5.9611 6.2468 2.7716 4.7857 4.9413 6.1714 1.0000 1.0040 6.1961

35 17 Panza Leila 2007 RFN 8.5000 7.0000 7.6667 7.0000 8.0000 7.6333 6.2167 5.9346 3.2272 4.3611 4.9349 6.0143 1.0000 1.0125 6.0896

36 12 Moulin Gaëlle 2005 LUG 6.7500 6.3333 4.6667 3.5000 8.0000 5.8500 6.1667 6.4954 2.7469 5.6587 5.2669 5.5002 1.1000 1.0000 6.0502

37 30 Burgi Emma 2008 RFN 5.0000 6.5000 3.3333 5.5000 7.0000 5.4667 6.1556 6.1631 3.5457 4.5000 5.0911 5.2413 1.0000 1.0078 5.2821

*will be distributed only when national or regional activity is confirmed

**will be distributed only when regional activity is confirmed

Land tests (40%) Water tests (60%)



PISTE 2024 - Detail Results/Ranking Pt. 1.5.1 - Upper & 1.5.2 Lower Body Elite/Junior

Plank Upper Body Lower Body

Score Rep. Points TPU Stops Points JR Rep Points Rep Points points av points av.

1 Santoro Elisabetta LA 10 19 9.5 0 10.0 23 8.0 7 3.0 9.7500 7.0000

2 Coullery Sarah GN1885 8 6 2.0 0 10.0 25 8.5 15 7.5 5.0000 8.6667

3 D'Agostino Laura LA 10 11 5.5 1 8.0 22 8.0 14 7.0 7.7500 7.6667

4 Glutz Emilie SRSO 10 0 0.0 0 10.0 23 8.0 7 3.0 5.0000 7.0000

5 Gruber Célia MORG 8 10 5.0 0 10.0 21 7.5 14 7.0 6.5000 8.1667

6 Veil Lucia SRSO 10 3 0.0 0 10.0 24 8.5 13 6.5 5.0000 8.3333

7 Ona Dianays MORG 10 7 3.0 0 10.0 27 9.0 14 7.0 6.5000 8.6667

8 Bornay Luna MORG 8 20 10.0 0 10.0 25 8.5 17 8.5 9.0000 9.0000

9 Start Daphné GN1885 8 10 5.0 0 10.0 31 10.0 18 9.0 6.5000 9.6667

10 Piscitello Zélie MORG 8 13 6.5 0 10.0 20 7.5 11 5.5 7.2500 7.6667

11 Bauer Liliane SYB 5 8 4.0 0 10.0 30 10.0 17 8.5 4.5000 9.5000

12 Moulin Gaëlle LUG 8 11 5.5 3 4.0 22 8.0 14 7.0 6.7500 6.3333

13 Dery Nili GN1885 10 20 10.0 0 10.0 31 10.0 18 9.0 10.0000 9.6667

14 Marclay Iris CNM 10 22 10.0 0 10.0 25 8.5 15 7.5 10.0000 8.6667

15 Derevyanko Lopes Eva LUG 10 15 7.5 0 10.0 18 7.0 14 7.0 8.7500 8.0000

16 Roullier Eva GN1885 10 24 10.0 0 10.0 28 9.5 17 8.5 10.0000 9.3333

17 Panza Leila RFN 10 14 7.0 1 8.0 23 8.0 10 5.0 8.5000 7.0000

18 Häfeli Zoe Angelina SRSO 10 13 6.5 0 10.0 28 9.5 15 7.5 8.2500 9.0000

19 Prince Polly SYB 8 6 2.0 1 8.0 23 8.0 13 6.5 5.0000 7.5000

20 Contardo Ivana MORG 8 13 6.5 2 6.0 25 8.5 13 6.5 7.2500 7.0000

21 Emch Nadja SYB 8 10 5.0 0 10.0 24 8.5 12 6.0 6.5000 8.1667

22 Robert Kelia DSV 10 15 7.5 1 8.0 29 9.5 16 8.0 8.7500 8.5000

23 Battilana Jacinthe MORG 8 13 6.5 0 10.0 26 9.0 16 8.0 7.2500 9.0000

24 Padalino Alexia MORG 10 8 4.0 0 10.0 25 8.5 16 8.0 7.0000 8.8333

25 Päffgen Siri Charlotte SYB 10 15 7.5 0 10.0 23 8.0 11 5.5 8.7500 7.8333
26 Hasler Yael SYB 10 17 8.5 0 10.0 22 8.0 10 5.0 9.2500 7.6667

27 Krebs Sima LNZ 8 17 8.5 1 8.0 27 9.0 16 8.0 8.2500 8.3333
28 Amato Lilou SYB 8 21 10.0 3 4.0 27 9.0 12 6.0 9.0000 6.3333

29 Boullard Marie SYB 8 10 5.0 4 2.0 28 9.5 18 9.0 6.5000 6.8333

30 Burgi Emma RFN 10 3 0.0 2 6.0 20 7.5 12 6.0 5.0000 6.5000

31 Schleich Sarah LNZ 10 10 5.0 0 10.0 28 9.5 16 8.0 7.5000 9.1667

32 Dery Mia GN1885 8 12 6.0 0 10.0 23 8.0 14 7.0 7.0000 8.3333

33 Regard Juliette MORG 10 15 7.5 0 10.0 32 10.0 20 10.0 8.7500 10.0000

34 Willimann Léni GN1885 8 10 5.0 0 10.0 20 7.5 11 5.5 6.5000 7.6667

35 Reubi Célya MORG 10 15 7.5 0 10.0 24 8.5 15 7.5 8.7500 8.6667

36 Radaelli Chiara LUG 10 13 6.5 0 10.0 27 9.0 15 7.5 8.2500 8.8333

37 Filipovic Liliana GN1885 8 5 1.0 0 10.0 24 8.5 13 6.5 4.5000 8.3333

Jumps

Lower BodyUpper Body
Triceps Push-upsSt# 

all
Name Club

Jump Rope Squats



PISTE 2024 - Detail Results/Ranking Pt. 1.5.3 Splits - 1.5.4 Arch - 1.5.5. Extension Elite/Junior 

Splits Arch Feet/Leg ext.

no. KB Points no. KB Points no. KB points Dist. Points A cm points cm points av. points points av. points

1 Santoro Elisabetta LA 5 9.0 5 9.0 3 7.0 0 8.5 3.00 6.0 5 8.0 8.3333 8.5000 7.0000

2 Coullery Sarah GN1885 6 10.0 6 10.0 nf 2.0 -5 10.0 2.00 5.0 1 10.0 7.3333 10.0000 7.5000

3 D'Agostino Laura LA 4 8.0 5 9.0 nf 2.0 11 3.0 4.00 7.0 3 9.0 6.3333 3.0000 8.0000

4 Glutz Emilie SRSO 6 10.0 6 10.0 nf 2.0 -1 9.0 4.00 7.0 1 10.0 7.3333 9.0000 8.5000

5 Gruber Célia MORG 6 10.0 6 10.0 2 6.0 -6 10.0 2.00 5.0 0 10.0 8.6667 10.0000 7.5000

6 Veil Lucia SRSO 6 10.0 6 10.0 0 4.0 -3 10.0 5.50 8.5 3 9.0 8.0000 10.0000 8.7500

7 Ona Dianays MORG 5 9.0 3 7.0 3 7.0 5 6.0 4.50 7.5 3 9.0 7.6667 6.0000 8.2500

8 Bornay Luna MORG 6 10.0 5 9.0 4 8.0 3 7.0 2.00 5.0 4 8.5 9.0000 7.0000 6.7500

9 Start Daphné GN1885 6 10.0 6 10.0 0 4.0 -4 10.0 1.00 4.0 6 7.5 8.0000 10.0000 5.7500

10 Piscitello Zélie MORG 6 10.0 6 10.0 4 8.0 9 4.0 2.00 5.0 5 8.0 9.3333 4.0000 6.5000

11 Bauer Liliane SYB 6 10.0 6 10.0 0 4.0 3 7.0 6.00 9.0 3 9.0 8.0000 7.0000 9.0000

12 Moulin Gaëlle LUG 6 10.0 nf 2.0 nf 2.0 10 3.5 5.50 8.5 6 7.5 4.6667 3.5000 8.0000

13 Dery Nili GN1885 6 10.0 5 9.0 0 4.0 3 7.0 2.00 5.0 3 9.0 7.6667 7.0000 7.0000

14 Marclay Iris CNM 2 6.0 1 5.0 nf 2.0 -5 10.0 3.00 6.0 4 8.5 4.3333 10.0000 7.2500

15 Derevyanko Lopes Eva LUG 5 9.0 nf 2.0 nf 2.0 8 4.5 3.00 6.0 3 9.0 4.3333 4.5000 7.5000

16 Roullier Eva GN1885 4 8.0 2 6.0 nf 2.0 6 5.5 1.50 4.5 7 7.0 5.3333 5.5000 5.7500

17 Panza Leila RFN 6 10.0 5 9.0 0 4.0 3 7.0 4.00 7.0 3 9.0 7.6667 7.0000 8.0000

18 Häfeli Zoe Angelina SRSO 6 10.0 6 10.0 nf 2.0 -15 10.0 5.00 8.0 1 10.0 7.3333 10.0000 9.0000

19 Prince Polly SYB 4 8.0 2 6.0 nf 2.0 8 4.5 0.00 3.0 6 7.5 5.3333 4.5000 5.2500

20 Contardo Ivana MORG 4 8.0 nf 2.0 nf 2.0 3 7.0 3.00 6.0 4 8.5 4.0000 7.0000 7.2500

21 Emch Nadja SYB 6 10.0 6 10.0 6 10.0 -5 10.0 8.00 10.0 3 9.0 10.0000 10.0000 9.5000

22 Robert Kelia DSV 6 10.0 6 10.0 6 10.0 0 8.5 2.00 5.0 5 8.0 10.0000 8.5000 6.5000

23 Battilana Jacinthe MORG 6 10.0 6 10.0 6 10.0 -6 10.0 5.00 8.0 2 9.5 10.0000 10.0000 8.7500

24 Padalino Alexia MORG 6 10.0 4 8.0 2 6.0 -4 10.0 4.00 7.0 4 8.5 8.0000 10.0000 7.7500

25 Päffgen Siri Charlotte SYB 6 10.0 6 10.0 nf 2.0 4 6.5 1.50 4.5 3 9.0 7.3333 6.5000 6.7500

26 Hasler Yael SYB nf 2.0 6 10.0 3 7.0 -4 10.0 3.50 6.5 2 9.5 6.3333 10.0000 8.0000

27 Krebs Sima LNZ 6 10.0 6 10.0 6 10.0 -13 10.0 6.00 9.0 0 10.0 10.0000 10.0000 9.5000

28 Amato Lilou SYB 6 10.0 6 10.0 nf 2.0 -6 10.0 4.50 7.5 3 9.0 7.3333 10.0000 8.2500

29 Boullard Marie SYB 6 10.0 6 10.0 6 10.0 11 3.0 2.00 5.0 4 8.5 10.0000 3.0000 6.7500

30 Burgi Emma RFN 0 4.0 0 4.0 nf 2.0 6 5.5 2.00 5.0 3 9.0 3.3333 5.5000 7.0000

31 Schleich Sarah LNZ 6 10.0 6 10.0 1 5.0 -2 9.5 3.50 6.5 3 9.0 8.3333 9.5000 7.7500

32 Dery Mia GN1885 6 10.0 6 10.0 0 4.0 8 4.5 2.50 5.5 4 8.5 8.0000 4.5000 7.0000

33 Regard Juliette MORG 6 10.0 5 9.0 nf 2.0 5 6.0 4.50 7.5 5 8.0 7.0000 6.0000 7.7500

34 Willimann Léni GN1885 4 8.0 3 7.0 nf 2.0 6 5.5 1.50 4.5 4 8.5 5.6667 5.5000 6.5000

35 Reubi Célya MORG 6 10.0 nf 2.0 nf 2.0 3 7.0 4.50 7.5 5 8.0 4.6667 7.0000 7.7500

36 Radaelli Chiara LUG 1 5.0 1 5.0 nf 2.0 7 5.0 1.50 4.5 3 9.0 4.0000 5.0000 6.7500
37 Filipovic Liliana GN1885 5 9.0 6 10.0 1 5.0 2 7.5 0.50 3.5 4 8.5 8.0000 7.5000 6.0000

Split right ArchSplit leftSt# 
all

Name Club
feet ext.Split side leg ext.



PISTE 2024 - Detail Results/Ranking Pt. 1.6.1. Propulsion Combination Junior/Elite

St# Av. Score
A B C D E A B C D E A B C D E A B C D E A B C D E A highestA lowestA Av-H&LB highestB lowestB Av-H&LC highestC lowestC Av-H&LD highestD lowestD Av-H&LE highestE lowestE Av-H&L A - E

1 Santoro Elisabetta LA 7.75 5.75 6.50 4.75 6.50 6.75 5.75 6.50 5.75 6.25 7.25 6.00 5.75 4.50 6.50 7.25 5.83 6.25 5.00 6.42 7.25 5.83 6.25 5.00 6.42 7.75 6.75 7.25 6.00 5.75 5.81 6.50 5.75 6.33 5.75 4.50 4.92 6.50 6.25 6.44 6.1500
2 Coullery Sarah GN1885 7.00 6.25 7.00 5.75 7.00 6.00 6.00 7.00 6.25 6.50 7.25 6.00 6.00 5.00 6.25 6.75 6.08 6.67 5.67 6.58 6.75 6.08 6.67 5.67 6.58 7.25 6.00 6.83 6.25 6.00 6.06 7.00 6.00 6.78 6.25 5.00 5.69 7.00 6.25 6.56 6.3833
3 D'Agostino Laura LA 7.75 6.50 6.50 4.75 6.50 7.00 5.75 6.75 6.50 6.75 7.00 6.25 6.25 5.25 6.00 7.25 6.17 6.50 5.50 6.42 7.25 6.17 6.50 5.50 6.42 7.75 7.00 7.17 6.50 5.75 6.19 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.50 4.75 5.42 6.75 6.00 6.44 6.3444
4 Glutz Emilie SRSO 7.75 6.50 6.50 4.50 6.00 6.00 5.00 6.00 5.50 5.50 7.25 5.75 6.00 4.75 6.00 7.00 5.75 6.17 4.92 5.83 7.00 5.75 6.17 4.92 5.83 7.75 6.00 7.08 6.50 5.00 5.75 6.50 6.00 6.11 5.50 4.50 4.86 6.00 5.50 5.89 5.9389
5 Gruber Célia MORG 8.00 7.00 7.50 6.50 7.50 7.00 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.00 6.25 5.00 7.00 7.50 7.08 7.08 6.25 7.33 7.50 7.08 7.08 6.25 7.33 8.00 7.00 7.50 7.25 7.00 7.06 7.50 6.25 7.22 7.25 5.00 6.33 7.50 7.00 7.39 7.1000
6 Veil Lucia SRSO 6.50 5.75 7.25 4.75 6.00 6.00 4.75 6.00 5.50 5.00 7.00 5.75 6.50 5.75 6.25 6.50 5.42 6.58 5.33 5.75 6.50 5.42 6.58 5.33 5.75 7.00 6.00 6.50 5.75 4.75 5.53 7.25 6.00 6.56 5.75 4.75 5.39 6.25 5.00 5.83 5.9611
7 Ona Dianays MORG 7.00 6.75 7.50 6.25 7.00 6.75 6.00 7.50 7.00 6.75 7.50 7.00 6.75 6.00 7.50 7.08 6.58 7.25 6.42 7.08 7.08 6.58 7.25 6.42 7.08 7.50 6.75 7.06 7.00 6.00 6.64 7.50 6.75 7.33 7.00 6.00 6.36 7.50 6.75 7.06 6.8889
8 Bornay Luna MORG 8.00 6.75 6.50 5.75 7.00 7.00 6.25 6.75 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.75 6.00 6.00 7.25 7.33 6.58 6.42 6.25 7.08 7.33 6.58 6.42 6.25 7.08 8.00 7.00 7.22 6.75 6.25 6.64 6.75 6.00 6.44 7.00 5.75 6.17 7.25 7.00 7.06 6.7056
9 Start Daphné GN1885 7.00 6.00 7.50 6.00 7.75 6.25 6.00 7.00 6.50 6.75 8.50 7.50 6.25 6.25 7.00 7.25 6.50 6.92 6.25 7.17 7.25 6.50 6.92 6.25 7.17 8.50 6.25 7.17 7.50 6.00 6.33 7.50 6.25 6.94 6.50 6.00 6.25 7.75 6.75 7.11 6.7611
10 Piscitello Zélie MORG 7.00 5.50 6.50 5.75 6.50 6.75 5.75 6.00 7.00 6.75 7.50 6.75 6.50 6.00 6.75 7.08 6.00 6.33 6.25 6.67 7.08 6.00 6.33 6.25 6.67 7.50 6.75 7.06 6.75 5.50 5.92 6.50 6.00 6.39 7.00 5.75 6.17 6.75 6.50 6.69 6.4444
11 Bauer Liliane SYB 6.00 3.00 5.50 4.00 6.25 5.75 4.00 5.25 4.75 5.75 7.00 3.50 5.50 3.75 6.50 6.25 3.50 5.42 4.17 6.17 6.25 3.50 5.42 4.17 6.17 7.00 5.75 6.17 4.00 3.00 3.50 5.50 5.25 5.44 4.75 3.75 4.11 6.50 5.75 6.19 5.0833
12 Moulin Gaëlle LUG 6.75 5.25 6.25 5.75 6.50 6.00 5.75 6.50 6.25 6.50 7.75 5.25 6.25 5.50 6.75 6.83 5.42 6.33 5.83 6.58 6.83 5.42 6.33 5.83 6.58 7.75 6.00 6.81 5.75 5.25 5.36 6.50 6.25 6.31 6.25 5.50 5.81 6.75 6.50 6.56 6.1667
13 Dery Nili GN1885 7.00 6.25 6.50 5.00 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.00 7.50 5.75 6.00 5.25 6.25 7.00 6.17 6.17 5.58 6.08 7.00 6.17 6.17 5.58 6.08 7.50 6.50 7.00 6.50 5.75 6.19 6.50 6.00 6.11 6.50 5.00 5.47 6.25 6.00 6.06 6.1667
14 Marclay Iris CNM 7.25 7.00 6.75 6.00 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.25 5.75 5.00 7.75 6.00 6.00 5.50 6.25 7.25 6.58 6.33 5.75 6.00 7.25 6.58 6.33 5.75 6.00 7.75 6.75 7.25 7.00 6.00 6.64 6.75 6.00 6.31 6.00 5.50 5.75 6.75 5.00 6.08 6.4056
15 Derevyanko Lopes Eva LUG 8.00 7.00 7.00 5.75 7.00 7.25 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.75 7.00 6.50 6.25 5.00 6.50 7.42 6.83 6.67 5.83 6.75 7.42 6.83 6.67 5.83 6.75 8.00 7.00 7.36 7.00 6.50 6.89 7.00 6.25 6.69 6.75 5.00 5.81 7.00 6.50 6.75 6.7000
16 Roullier Eva GN1885 7.25 5.25 6.50 4.75 5.75 6.00 5.75 6.25 5.50 5.00 6.75 6.00 6.50 5.25 5.75 6.67 5.67 6.42 5.17 5.50 6.67 5.67 6.42 5.17 5.50 7.25 6.00 6.69 6.00 5.25 5.69 6.50 6.25 6.44 5.50 4.75 5.19 5.75 5.00 5.58 5.9222
17 Panza Leila RFN 8.00 4.50 7.25 6.00 6.50 6.75 4.75 6.50 6.75 6.50 7.00 5.50 6.50 5.25 6.00 7.25 4.92 6.75 6.00 6.33 7.25 4.92 6.75 6.00 6.33 8.00 6.75 7.17 5.50 4.50 4.86 7.25 6.50 6.67 6.75 5.25 6.00 6.50 6.00 6.39 6.2167
18 Häfeli Zoe Angelina SRSO 8.00 6.25 7.00 6.00 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.75 6.25 6.50 6.25 7.50 7.50 6.25 6.50 6.25 7.00 7.50 6.25 6.50 6.25 7.00 8.00 6.75 7.58 6.25 6.25 6.25 7.00 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.00 6.25 7.50 6.50 7.00 6.7167
19 Prince Polly SYB 7.75 6.50 6.50 5.25 7.00 6.00 5.75 6.75 6.75 6.75 8.50 6.50 5.75 5.25 6.75 7.42 6.25 6.33 5.75 6.83 7.42 6.25 6.33 5.75 6.83 8.50 6.00 7.53 6.50 5.75 6.33 6.75 5.75 6.39 6.75 5.25 5.58 7.00 6.75 6.81 6.5278
20 Contardo Ivana MORG 6.00 3.75 5.00 5.00 6.50 6.25 3.50 6.00 5.00 6.75 6.75 4.00 5.50 4.50 6.00 6.33 3.75 5.50 4.83 6.42 6.33 3.75 5.50 4.83 6.42 6.75 6.00 6.31 4.00 3.50 3.75 6.00 5.00 5.50 5.00 4.50 4.89 6.75 6.00 6.44 5.3778
21 Emch Nadja SYB 8.00 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.75 7.00 7.25 7.75 6.50 6.50 4.75 6.75 7.42 6.58 6.75 6.08 6.92 7.42 6.58 6.75 6.08 6.92 8.00 6.50 7.53 7.00 6.25 6.56 7.00 6.50 6.75 7.00 4.75 6.22 7.25 6.75 6.86 6.7833
22 Robert Kelia DSV 7.50 7.25 7.00 4.50 7.00 7.00 6.75 7.00 5.25 5.00 8.25 7.25 6.50 5.50 7.00 7.58 7.08 6.83 5.08 6.33 7.58 7.08 6.83 5.08 6.33 8.25 7.00 7.56 7.25 6.75 7.14 7.00 6.50 6.89 5.50 4.50 5.14 7.00 5.00 6.56 6.6556
23 Battilana Jacinthe MORG 7.00 7.50 7.50 5.50 7.50 6.50 6.75 5.75 6.75 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.00 7.25 6.75 7.00 6.50 6.08 7.25 6.75 7.00 6.50 6.08 7.25 7.00 6.50 6.75 7.50 6.75 6.92 7.50 5.75 6.42 6.75 5.50 6.06 7.50 7.00 7.25 6.6778
24 Padalino Alexia MORG 6.50 6.00 7.00 4.75 7.00 6.00 5.75 7.25 4.75 5.00 7.00 5.50 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.50 5.75 6.92 5.17 6.17 6.50 5.75 6.92 5.17 6.17 7.00 6.00 6.50 6.00 5.50 5.75 7.25 6.50 6.94 6.00 4.75 5.03 7.00 5.00 6.28 6.1000
25 Päffgen Siri Charlotte SYB 7.50 6.50 7.00 4.50 7.00 6.25 6.50 7.50 6.25 6.25 7.50 6.00 6.00 4.75 7.00 7.08 6.33 6.83 5.17 6.75 7.08 6.33 6.83 5.17 6.75 7.50 6.25 7.22 6.50 6.00 6.39 7.50 6.00 6.89 6.25 4.50 5.03 7.00 6.25 6.83 6.4722
26 Hasler Yael SYB 8.00 6.75 7.00 6.00 7.00 7.00 6.25 7.75 6.00 5.75 9.00 7.00 6.50 6.00 7.00 8.00 6.67 7.08 6.00 6.58 8.00 6.67 7.08 6.00 6.58 9.00 7.00 8.00 7.00 6.25 6.69 7.75 6.50 7.06 6.00 6.00 6.00 7.00 5.75 6.72 6.8944
27 Krebs Sima LNZ 7.50 6.50 6.50 6.25 7.00 7.25 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.00 8.00 6.75 6.50 6.00 7.00 7.58 6.67 6.50 6.17 6.67 7.58 6.67 6.50 6.17 6.67 8.00 7.25 7.56 6.75 6.50 6.69 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.19 7.00 6.00 6.78 6.7444
28 Amato Lilou SYB 7.50 5.75 4.50 5.50 7.00 7.00 5.75 5.50 5.75 6.75 7.75 6.00 4.50 5.00 6.75 7.42 5.83 4.83 5.42 6.83 7.42 5.83 4.83 5.42 6.83 7.75 7.00 7.44 6.00 5.75 5.81 5.50 4.50 4.72 5.75 5.00 5.44 7.00 6.75 6.81 6.0444
29 Boullard Marie SYB 8.00 6.00 6.50 6.00 6.75 6.00 6.00 6.50 5.75 5.75 7.50 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.75 7.17 6.08 6.33 5.92 6.42 7.17 6.08 6.33 5.92 6.42 8.00 6.00 7.28 6.25 6.00 6.06 6.50 6.00 6.39 6.00 5.75 5.94 6.75 5.75 6.53 6.4389
30 Burgi Emma RFN 7.00 4.50 6.25 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.00 7.00 7.00 5.75 7.50 5.50 6.50 6.25 7.00 6.75 5.00 6.58 6.42 6.17 6.75 5.00 6.58 6.42 6.17 7.50 5.75 6.83 5.50 4.50 5.00 7.00 6.25 6.56 7.00 6.00 6.36 7.00 5.75 6.03 6.1556
31 Schleich Sarah LNZ 8.50 6.75 6.75 5.50 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.00 6.25 6.75 8.25 6.75 6.25 6.00 6.75 7.83 6.75 6.33 5.92 6.67 7.83 6.75 6.33 5.92 6.67 8.50 6.75 7.97 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.00 6.31 6.25 5.50 5.94 6.75 6.50 6.69 6.7333
32 Dery Mia GN1885 5.50 6.00 6.25 5.75 7.00 5.75 5.75 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.75 6.50 5.75 6.50 5.92 6.17 6.25 5.92 6.50 5.92 6.17 6.25 5.92 6.50 6.50 5.50 5.86 6.75 5.75 6.11 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.25 5.75 5.86 7.00 6.00 6.50 6.1167
33 Regard Juliette MORG 7.00 6.75 7.25 6.00 7.50 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.75 7.00 7.50 7.25 6.50 6.25 7.00 7.08 6.83 6.83 6.33 7.17 7.08 6.83 6.83 6.33 7.17 7.50 6.75 7.06 7.25 6.50 6.81 7.25 6.50 6.81 6.75 6.00 6.31 7.50 7.00 7.11 6.8167
34 Willimann Léni GN1885 7.75 6.75 6.50 7.25 7.00 8.50 7.25 6.00 7.50 7.00 8.00 7.00 5.50 7.25 7.00 8.08 7.00 6.00 7.33 7.00 8.08 7.00 6.00 7.33 7.00 8.50 7.75 8.06 7.25 6.75 7.00 6.50 5.50 6.00 7.50 7.25 7.31 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.0722
35 Reubi Célya MORG 7.00 6.25 6.00 6.00 7.00 7.00 6.75 5.75 5.50 6.75 7.50 7.00 6.00 6.00 6.75 7.17 6.67 5.92 5.83 6.83 7.17 6.67 5.92 5.83 6.83 7.50 7.00 7.11 7.00 6.25 6.69 6.00 5.75 5.94 6.00 5.50 5.89 7.00 6.75 6.81 6.4889
36 Radaelli Chiara LUG 8.00 6.75 7.75 6.00 7.50 7.50 7.00 7.75 6.75 7.00 7.00 7.50 7.00 5.75 6.75 7.50 7.08 7.50 6.17 7.08 7.50 7.08 7.50 6.17 7.08 8.00 7.00 7.50 7.50 6.75 7.06 7.75 7.00 7.58 6.75 5.75 6.11 7.50 6.75 7.06 7.0611
37 Filipovic Liliana GN1885 6.75 7.00 6.75 7.00 7.00 7.25 6.50 6.50 7.25 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.00 7.25 7.00 7.00 6.67 6.42 7.17 7.00 7.00 6.67 6.42 7.17 7.00 7.25 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.61 6.75 6.00 6.44 7.25 7.00 7.19 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.8500

Average A Average B Average C Average D Average E
1.4.1. - Propulsion Combination

Rank Name Club
Judge 1 Judge 2 Judge 3 Average 4th Mark Average 5th Mark



PISTE 2024 - Detail Results/Ranking Pt. 1.6.2. Bodyboost Barracuda Junior/Elite

St# 
all

Total Result/10

BB1 BB2 BB3 BB1 BB2 BB3 BB1 BB2 BB3 BB1 BB2 BB3 BB1 BB2 BB3 Av-H&LAv-H&LAv-H&L BB1 BB2 BB3 BC1 BC2 BC3 BC1 BC2 BC3 BC1 BC2 BC3 BC1 BC2 BC3 BC1 BC2 BC3 HighestLowestAv-H&LHighestLowestAv-H&LHighestLowestAv-H&L BC1 BC2 BC3 BB1 BC1 BB2 BC2 BB3 BC3 Total BB BC
1.3 1.3 1.3 1.7 2.5 2.5 10.6

1 Santoro Elisabetta LA 64.0 59.0 57.0 68.0 68.0 66.0 71.0 71.0 70.0 67.7 66.0 64.3 67.7 66.0 64.3 67.8 64.9 64.9 88.1 84.4 84.4 70 69 67 69 63 61 73 70 68 70.7 67.3 65.3 70.7 67.3 65.3 73.0 69.0 70.4 70.0 63.0 67.9 68.0 61.0 65.9 119.8 169.7 164.7 88.11 119.76 84.36   169.72 84.36   164.72 711.02  6.7078                  
2 Coullery Sarah GN1885 77.0 82.0 73.0 73.0 72.0 69.0 69.0 70.0 67.0 73.0 74.7 69.7 73.0 74.7 69.7 73.0 69.4 69.4 94.9 90.3 90.3 72 68 63 70 62 58 71 65 63 71.0 65.0 61.3 71.0 65.0 61.3 71.0 70.0 71.3 68.0 62.0 65.0 63.0 58.0 61.9 121.3 162.5 154.7 94.90 121.27 90.28   162.50 90.28   154.72 713.94  6.7353                  
3 D'Agostino Laura LA 78.0 69.0 80.0 74.0 71.0 72.0 69.0 72.0 72.0 73.7 70.7 74.7 73.7 70.7 74.7 73.8 73.8 73.8 95.9 95.9 95.9 71 69 62 67 64 60 72 70 72 70.0 67.7 64.7 70.0 67.7 64.7 70.0 67.0 71.0 70.0 64.0 68.1 72.0 60.0 63.8 120.7 170.3 159.4 95.91 120.70 95.91   170.28 95.91   159.44 738.16  6.9637                  
4 Glutz Emilie SRSO 60.0 67.0 63.0 68.0 70.0 67.0 68.0 67.0 65.0 65.3 68.0 65.0 65.3 68.0 65.0 66.2 65.0 65.0 86.1 84.5 84.5 62 57 55 62 58 56 68 66 63 64.0 60.3 58.0 64.0 60.3 58.0 64.0 62.0 64.7 66.0 57.0 59.6 63.0 55.0 57.3 109.9 148.9 143.3 86.09 109.93 84.50   148.89 84.50   143.33 657.24  6.2004                  
5 Gruber Célia MORG 81.0 76.0 68.0 77.0 78.0 77.0 79.0 76.0 76.0 79.0 76.7 73.7 79.0 76.7 73.7 79.0 74.4 74.4 102.7 96.8 96.8 83 74 75 78 75 72 83 82 80 81.3 77.0 75.7 81.3 77.0 75.7 81.3 78.0 82.4 82.0 74.0 76.3 80.0 72.0 75.4 140.2 190.8 188.6 102.70 140.16 96.78   190.83 96.78   188.61 815.86  7.6968                  
6 Veil Lucia SRSO 78.0 82.0 64.0 70.0 70.0 68.0 71.0 71.0 69.0 73.0 74.3 67.0 73.0 74.3 67.0 72.3 67.3 67.3 94.0 87.5 87.5 64 58 53 63 60 61 64 58 54 63.7 58.7 56.0 63.7 58.7 56.0 63.7 63.0 63.9 60.0 58.0 58.4 61.0 53.0 55.3 108.6 146.1 138.3 94.03 108.61 87.53   146.11 87.53   138.33 662.16  6.2468                  
7 Ona Dianays MORG 74.0 76.0 73.0 69.0 63.0 68.0 77.0 74.0 74.0 73.3 71.0 71.7 73.3 71.0 71.7 73.6 72.1 72.1 95.6 93.7 93.7 68 68 62 76 73 70 82 84 78 75.3 75.0 70.0 75.3 75.0 70.0 75.3 68.0 77.8 84.0 68.0 74.3 78.0 62.0 70.0 132.2 185.8 175.0 95.62 132.22 93.74   185.83 93.74   175.00 776.17  7.3223                  
8 Bornay Luna MORG 80.0 78.0 74.0 75.0 76.0 75.0 73.0 77.0 76.0 76.0 77.0 75.0 76.0 77.0 75.0 75.7 75.0 75.0 98.4 97.5 97.5 72 70 65 75 72 68 77 74 71 74.7 72.0 68.0 74.7 72.0 68.0 74.7 72.0 75.6 74.0 70.0 72.0 71.0 65.0 68.0 128.4 180.0 170.0 98.37 128.44 97.50   180.00 97.50   170.00 771.81  7.2812                  
9 Start Daphné GN1885 74.0 77.0 79.0 72.0 70.0 70.0 73.0 72.0 70.0 73.0 73.0 73.0 73.0 73.0 73.0 73.0 72.0 72.0 94.9 93.6 93.6 74 65 67 80 68 69 74 70 71 76.0 67.7 69.0 76.0 67.7 69.0 76.0 74.0 76.7 70.0 65.0 67.8 71.0 67.0 69.0 130.3 169.4 172.5 94.90 130.33 93.60   169.44 93.60   172.50 754.38  7.1168                  

10 Piscitello Zélie MORG 82.0 77.0 83.0 73.0 71.0 71.0 75.0 75.0 75.0 76.7 74.3 76.3 76.7 74.3 76.3 76.1 75.9 75.9 98.9 98.7 98.7 67 65 60 64 66 60 72 73 67 67.7 68.0 62.3 67.7 68.0 62.3 67.7 64.0 68.9 73.0 65.0 67.3 67.0 60.0 61.6 117.1 168.3 153.9 98.94 117.11 98.66   168.33 98.66   153.89 735.59  6.9395                  
11 Bauer Liliane SYB 53.0 51.0 45.0 63.0 66.0 61.0 74.0 73.0 70.0 63.3 63.3 58.7 63.3 63.3 58.7 63.2 59.4 59.4 82.2 77.3 77.3 60 52 48 65 52 53 61 57 52 62.0 53.7 51.0 62.0 53.7 51.0 62.0 60.0 62.7 57.0 52.0 53.1 53.0 48.0 51.3 106.5 132.8 128.3 82.19 106.53 77.28   132.78 77.28   128.33 604.39  5.7018                  
12 Moulin Gaëlle LUG 64.0 68.0 75.0 75.0 72.0 73.0 78.0 77.0 75.0 72.3 72.3 74.3 72.3 72.3 74.3 73.2 74.6 74.6 95.2 96.9 96.9 60 57 56 67 56 55 64 65 62 63.7 59.3 57.7 63.7 59.3 57.7 63.7 60.0 64.9 65.0 56.0 58.6 62.0 55.0 57.1 110.3 146.4 142.8 95.19 110.31 96.92   146.39 96.92   142.78 688.51  6.4954                  
13 Dery Nili GN1885 63.0 74.0 73.0 77.0 75.0 72.0 75.0 76.0 75.0 71.7 75.0 73.3 71.7 75.0 73.3 72.8 73.2 73.2 94.6 95.2 95.2 75 68 64 68 65 59 70 68 67 71.0 67.0 63.3 71.0 67.0 63.3 71.0 68.0 72.0 68.0 65.0 67.3 67.0 59.0 63.6 122.4 168.3 158.9 94.61 122.40 95.19   168.33 95.19   158.89 734.61  6.9303                  
14 Marclay Iris CNM 85.0 86.0 84.0 76.0 69.0 70.0 77.0 76.0 74.0 79.3 77.0 76.0 79.3 77.0 76.0 78.6 75.3 75.3 102.1 97.9 97.9 64 68 68 77 71 68 71 72 72 70.7 70.3 69.3 70.7 70.3 69.3 70.7 64.0 72.9 72.0 68.0 70.6 72.0 68.0 68.9 123.9 176.4 172.2 102.12 123.91 97.93   176.39 97.93   172.22 770.51  7.2690                  
15 Derevyanko Lopes Eva LUG 60.0 5.0 49.0 72.0 66.0 64.0 72.0 71.0 70.0 68.0 47.3 61.0 68.0 47.3 61.0 69.3 62.0 62.0 90.1 80.6 80.6 84 77 75 88 78 77 78 77 78 83.3 77.3 76.7 83.3 77.3 76.7 83.3 78.0 85.1 78.0 77.0 77.2 78.0 75.0 76.8 144.7 193.1 191.9 90.13 144.69 80.60   193.06 80.60   191.94 781.02  7.3681                  
16 Roullier Eva GN1885 62.0 64.0 63.0 73.0 69.0 70.0 70.0 70.0 67.0 68.3 67.7 66.7 68.3 67.7 66.7 68.9 66.8 66.8 89.6 86.8 86.8 58 52 50 62 54 54 62 63 55 60.7 56.3 53.0 60.7 56.3 53.0 60.7 58.0 61.6 63.0 52.0 55.6 55.0 50.0 53.3 104.6 138.9 133.3 89.56 104.64 86.81   138.89 86.81   133.33 640.04  6.0382                  
17 Panza Leila RFN 58.0 67.0 64.0 70.0 65.0 63.0 72.0 70.0 69.0 66.7 67.3 65.3 66.7 67.3 65.3 67.8 64.9 64.9 88.1 84.4 84.4 60 58 48 64 58 52 60 58 48 61.3 58.0 49.3 61.3 58.0 49.3 61.3 60.0 61.8 58.0 58.0 58.0 52.0 48.0 48.9 105.0 145.0 122.2 88.11 105.02 84.36   145.00 84.36   122.22 629.07  5.9346                  
18 Häfeli Zoe Angelina SRSO 85.0 88.0 65.0 77.0 78.0 72.0 75.0 75.0 73.0 79.0 80.3 70.0 79.0 80.3 70.0 78.3 70.7 70.7 101.8 91.9 91.9 65 62 60 78 76 74 74 72 65 72.3 70.0 66.3 72.3 70.0 66.3 72.3 65.0 74.8 76.0 62.0 70.7 74.0 60.0 65.9 127.1 176.7 164.7 101.83 127.12 91.87   176.67 91.87   164.72 754.08  7.1139                  
19 Prince Polly SYB 63.0 60.0 64.0 71.0 68.0 65.0 71.0 69.0 68.0 68.3 65.7 65.7 68.3 65.7 65.7 69.2 65.4 65.4 90.0 85.1 85.1 62 59 57 72 60 53 69 65 58 67.7 61.3 56.0 67.7 61.3 56.0 67.7 62.0 69.6 65.0 59.0 60.9 58.0 53.0 56.3 118.2 152.2 140.8 89.99 118.24 85.08   152.22 85.08   140.83 671.44  6.3344                  
20 Contardo Ivana MORG 62.0 58.0 57.0 72.0 67.0 62.0 68.0 70.0 68.0 67.3 65.0 62.3 67.3 65.0 62.3 67.6 62.2 62.2 87.8 80.9 80.9 68 68 62 69 61 58 71 68 67 69.3 65.7 62.3 69.3 65.7 62.3 69.3 68.0 69.8 68.0 61.0 66.4 67.0 58.0 62.2 118.6 166.1 155.6 87.82 118.62 80.89   166.11 80.89   155.56 689.89  6.5084                  
21 Emch Nadja SYB 73.0 87.0 77.0 74.0 76.0 76.0 71.0 69.0 70.0 72.7 77.3 74.3 72.7 77.3 74.3 72.8 74.9 74.9 94.6 97.4 97.4 67 65 62 72 64 62 73 71 70 70.7 66.7 64.7 70.7 66.7 64.7 70.7 67.0 71.9 71.0 64.0 66.1 70.0 62.0 63.8 122.2 165.3 159.4 94.61 122.21 97.36   165.28 97.36   159.44 736.26  6.9458                  
22 Robert Kelia DSV 80.0 82.0 78.0 72.0 70.0 72.0 67.0 68.0 68.0 73.0 73.3 72.7 73.0 73.3 72.7 72.7 72.4 72.4 94.5 94.2 94.2 75 75 70 81 77 70 80 77 76 78.7 76.3 72.0 78.7 76.3 72.0 78.7 75.0 79.9 77.0 75.0 76.6 76.0 70.0 71.3 135.8 191.4 178.3 94.47 135.81 94.18   191.39 94.18   178.33 788.36  7.4373                  
23 Battilana Jacinthe MORG 90.0 93.0 83.0 70.0 68.0 60.0 71.0 74.0 73.0 77.0 78.3 72.0 77.0 78.3 72.0 75.0 72.3 72.3 97.5 94.0 94.0 77 72 65 87 78 75 78 77 75 80.7 75.7 71.7 80.7 75.7 71.7 80.7 77.0 81.9 78.0 72.0 76.1 75.0 65.0 72.8 139.2 190.3 181.9 97.50 139.21 94.03   190.28 94.03   181.94 797.00  7.5189                  
24 Padalino Alexia MORG 81.0 75.0 73.0 71.0 69.0 68.0 70.0 72.0 72.0 74.0 72.0 71.0 74.0 72.0 71.0 73.0 71.3 71.3 94.9 92.7 92.7 65 62 57 67 62 60 67 68 62 66.3 64.0 59.7 66.3 64.0 59.7 66.3 65.0 66.8 68.0 62.0 63.3 62.0 57.0 59.8 113.5 158.3 149.4 94.90 113.52 92.73   158.33 92.73   149.44 701.67  6.6195                  
25 Päffgen Siri Charlotte SYB 70.0 72.0 74.0 74.0 73.0 67.0 74.0 71.0 69.0 72.7 72.0 70.0 72.7 72.0 70.0 73.1 69.7 69.7 95.0 90.6 90.6 73 70 62 76 67 58 78 72 68 75.7 69.7 62.7 75.7 69.7 62.7 75.7 73.0 76.6 72.0 67.0 69.8 68.0 58.0 62.4 130.1 174.4 156.1 95.04 130.14 90.57   174.44 90.57   156.11 736.88  6.9517                  
26 Hasler Yael SYB 93.0 92.0 80.0 77.0 73.0 73.0 76.0 72.0 72.0 82.0 79.0 75.0 82.0 79.0 75.0 80.3 74.3 74.3 104.4 96.6 96.6 82 77 72 83 76 75 80 78 77 81.7 77.0 74.7 81.7 77.0 74.7 81.7 80.0 82.2 78.0 76.0 77.0 77.0 72.0 74.8 139.8 192.5 186.9 104.43 139.78 96.63   192.50 96.63   186.94 816.92  7.7068                  
27 Krebs Sima LNZ 92.0 84.0 80.0 71.0 74.0 71.0 70.0 70.0 70.0 77.7 76.0 73.7 77.7 76.0 73.7 75.4 72.8 72.8 98.1 94.6 94.6 70 68 66 68 69 64 75 69 68 71.0 68.7 66.0 71.0 68.7 66.0 71.0 68.0 72.0 69.0 68.0 68.8 68.0 64.0 66.0 122.4 171.9 165.0 98.08 122.40 94.61   171.94 94.61   165.00 746.64  7.0438                  
28 Amato Lilou SYB 74.0 69.0 60.0 73.0 68.0 67.0 69.0 70.0 70.0 72.0 69.0 65.7 72.0 69.0 65.7 72.3 66.1 66.1 94.0 85.9 85.9 77 68 68 73 63 62 78 74 72 76.0 68.3 67.3 76.0 68.3 67.3 76.0 73.0 77.0 74.0 63.0 68.2 72.0 62.0 67.6 130.9 170.6 168.9 94.03 130.90 85.94   170.56 85.94   168.89 736.27  6.9459                  
29 Boullard Marie SYB 83.0 73.0 80.0 72.0 70.0 70.0 71.0 73.0 71.0 75.3 72.0 73.7 75.3 72.0 73.7 74.2 72.8 72.8 96.5 94.6 94.6 68 62 60 80 70 66 78 75 72 75.3 69.0 66.0 75.3 69.0 66.0 75.3 68.0 77.8 75.0 62.0 69.3 72.0 60.0 66.0 132.2 173.3 165.0 96.49 132.22 94.61   173.33 94.61   165.00 756.27  7.1346                  
30 Burgi Emma RFN 82.0 78.0 80.0 61.0 60.0 64.0 73.0 68.0 67.0 72.0 68.7 70.3 72.0 68.7 70.3 72.3 69.2 69.2 94.0 90.0 90.0 65 57 55 65 56 50 60 56 51 63.3 56.3 52.0 63.3 56.3 52.0 63.3 60.0 64.4 57.0 56.0 56.2 55.0 50.0 51.7 109.6 140.6 129.2 94.03 109.56 89.99   140.56 89.99   129.17 653.29  6.1631                  
31 Schleich Sarah LNZ 86.0 85.0 81.0 75.0 73.0 72.0 70.0 72.0 72.0 77.0 76.7 75.0 77.0 76.7 75.0 76.3 74.0 74.0 99.2 96.2 96.2 75 75 68 82 80 77 77 80 78 78.0 78.3 74.3 78.0 78.3 74.3 78.0 75.0 79.0 80.0 75.0 78.9 78.0 68.0 75.2 134.3 197.2 188.1 99.23 134.30 96.20   197.22 96.20   188.06 811.21  7.6529                  
32 Dery Mia GN1885 76.0 72.0 67.0 70.0 66.0 63.0 69.0 69.0 67.0 71.7 69.0 65.7 71.7 69.0 65.7 71.1 66.1 66.1 92.4 85.9 85.9 68 64 59 75 64 58 75 70 67 72.7 66.0 61.3 72.7 66.0 61.3 72.7 68.0 74.2 70.0 64.0 65.3 67.0 58.0 60.6 126.2 163.3 151.4 92.44 126.18 85.94   163.33 85.94   151.39 705.23  6.6531                  
33 Regard Juliette MORG 83.0 93.0 91.0 69.0 67.0 69.0 73.0 75.0 72.0 75.0 78.3 77.3 75.0 78.3 77.3 74.3 75.6 75.6 96.6 98.2 98.2 73 70 62 76 71 66 77 74 71 75.3 71.7 66.3 75.3 71.7 66.3 75.3 73.0 76.1 74.0 70.0 71.4 71.0 62.0 66.2 129.4 178.6 165.6 96.63 129.39 98.22   178.61 98.22   165.56 766.63  7.2324                  
34 Willimann Léni GN1885 65.0 63.0 62.0 83.0 76.0 75.0 80.0 85.0 80.0 76.0 74.7 72.3 76.0 74.7 72.3 77.3 73.2 73.2 100.5 95.2 95.2 66 64 64 78 75 73 78 75 73 74.0 71.3 70.0 74.0 71.3 70.0 74.0 66.0 76.7 75.0 64.0 72.6 73.0 64.0 71.0 130.3 181.4 177.5 100.53 130.33 95.19   181.39 95.19   177.50 780.13  7.3597                  
35 Reubi Célya MORG 68.0 69.0 63.0 73.0 72.0 70.0 70.0 70.0 72.0 70.3 70.3 68.3 70.3 70.3 68.3 70.2 68.9 68.9 91.3 89.6 89.6 70 68 65 67 62 61 71 72 71 69.3 67.3 65.7 69.3 67.3 65.7 69.3 67.0 70.1 72.0 62.0 67.6 71.0 61.0 65.4 119.2 168.9 163.6 91.29 119.19 89.56   168.89 89.56   163.61 722.09  6.8122                  
36 Radaelli Chiara LUG 63.0 64.0 65.0 68.0 70.0 71.0 68.0 67.0 67.0 66.3 67.0 67.7 66.3 67.0 67.7 66.9 67.4 67.4 87.0 87.7 87.7 71 74 68 69 65 60 74 71 72 71.3 70.0 66.7 71.3 70.0 66.7 71.3 69.0 72.1 74.0 65.0 70.3 72.0 60.0 67.1 122.6 175.8 167.8 86.96 122.59 87.68   175.83 87.68   167.78 728.51  6.8727                  
37 Filipovic Liliana GN1885 72.0 67.0 70.0 84.0 81.0 78.0 85.0 87.0 85.0 80.3 78.3 77.7 80.3 78.3 77.7 81.6 77.8 77.8 106.0 101.1 101.1 76 72 70 82 77 75 78 76 75 78.7 75.0 73.3 78.7 75.0 73.3 78.7 76.0 79.6 77.0 72.0 75.3 75.0 70.0 73.9 135.2 188.3 184.7 106.02 135.24 101.11 188.33 101.11 184.72 816.54  7.7032                  

Scores

Panel - Bodyboost

Average 4th Mark Average 5th Mark BC1BB3 Difficulty Judge 1 Judge 2 Judge 3 BC3 Difficulty

Panel - Barracuda

Name Club
Judge 1 Judge 2 BB2 BC2Judge 3 Average 4th Mark Average 5th Mark BB1



PISTE 2024 - Detail Results Pt. 1.6.3. - Height Junior-Elite

St# Name Club Final Score St# 
H1 H2 H3 H1 H2 H3 H1 H2 H3 H1 H2 H3 H1 H2 H3 H1 Av-H&LH2 Av-H&LH3 Av-H&LHeight 1-3 /10 H1 H2 H3

1 Santoro Elisabetta LA 74.0 63.0 65.0 70.0 59.0 64.0 74.0 63.0 67.0 73 62 65 73 62 65 73.1111 62.1111 65.2222 66.8148 6.6815 6.6815 1

2 Coullery Sarah GN1885 65.0 54.0 60.0 66.0 52.0 61.0 62.0 51.0 60.0 64 52 60 64 52 60 64.5556 52.8148 60.2222 59.1975 5.9198 -1 -2 2.9198 2

3 D'Agostino Laura LA 57.0 54.0 53.0 63.0 53.0 56.0 62.0 52.0 53.0 61 53 54 61 53 54 61.1111 53.3333 53.6667 56.0370 5.6037 5.6037 3

4 Glutz Emilie SRSO 59.0 45.0 53.0 60.0 49.0 52.0 62.0 47.0 50.0 60 47 52 60 47 52 60.2222 47.6667 51.7778 53.2222 5.3222 -0.5 4.8222 4

5 Gruber Célia MORG 74.0 53.0 65.0 74.0 57.0 67.0 72.0 55.0 65.0 73 55 66 73 55 66 73.5556 55.6667 65.4444 64.8889 6.4889 -1 5.4889 5

6 Veil Lucia SRSO 49.0 35.0 45.0 52.0 32.0 47.0 50.0 30.0 42.0 50 32 45 50 32 45 50.2222 33.1481 44.7778 42.7160 4.2716 -1 -0.5 2.7716 6

7 Ona Dianays MORG 65.0 56.0 65.0 70.0 59.0 66.0 70.0 55.0 66.0 68 57 66 68 57 66 68.8889 57.2963 65.7778 63.9877 6.3988 -0.5 5.8988 7

8 Bornay Luna MORG 74.0 54.0 66.0 72.0 61.0 65.0 65.0 55.0 65.0 70 57 65 70 57 65 70.8889 57.7407 65.2222 64.6173 6.4617 -0.5 -0.5 5.4617 8

9 Start Daphné GN1885 76.0 63.0 72.0 73.0 62.0 69.0 72.0 64.0 71.0 74 63 71 74 63 71 73.4444 63.3333 70.7778 69.1852 6.9185 -1 5.9185 9

10 Piscitello Zélie MORG 63.0 54.0 62.0 67.0 51.0 57.0 63.0 50.0 56.0 64 52 58 64 52 58 63.8889 52.2963 57.8889 58.0247 5.8025 5.8025 10

11 Bauer Liliane SYB 52.0 40.0 51.0 53.0 43.0 49.0 50.0 45.0 50.0 52 43 50 52 43 50 51.7778 43.5185 50.0000 48.4321 4.8432 -1 3.8432 11

12 Moulin Gaëlle LUG 65.0 51.0 56.0 64.0 52.0 55.0 65.0 52.0 56.0 65 52 56 65 52 56 64.7778 51.8519 55.7778 57.4691 5.7469 -1.5 -1.5 2.7469 12

13 Dery Nili GN1885 64.0 60.0 61.0 65.0 60.0 61.0 62.0 58.0 62.0 64 59 61 64 59 61 63.7778 59.7037 61.2222 61.5679 6.1568 6.1568 13

14 Marclay Iris CNM 72.0 58.0 64.0 69.0 60.0 62.0 72.0 62.0 65.0 71 60 64 71 60 64 71.3333 60.6667 63.7778 65.2593 6.5259 -1.5 -1.5 3.5259 14

15 Derevyanko Lopes Eva LUG 65.0 53.0 57.0 67.0 52.0 58.0 66.0 54.0 55.0 66 53 57 66 53 57 66.0000 53.3333 56.7778 58.7037 5.8704 -1 4.8704 15

16 Roullier Eva GN1885 63.0 58.0 60.0 62.0 6.0 59.0 60.0 53.0 53.0 62 39 57 62 39 57 61.7778 48.4444 57.8889 56.0370 5.6037 -2 -1.5 2.1037 16

17 Panza Leila RFN 55.0 50.0 53.0 54.0 45.0 52.0 55.0 50.0 53.0 55 48 53 55 48 53 54.7778 49.2593 52.7778 52.2716 5.2272 -1 -0.5 -0.5 3.2272 17

18 Häfeli Zoe Angelina SRSO 71.0 56.0 63.0 69.0 54.0 62.0 65.0 54.0 62.0 68 55 62 68 55 62 68.5556 54.9630 62.2222 61.9136 6.1914 -0.5 5.6914 18

19 Prince Polly SYB 66.0 63.0 65.0 67.0 60.0 64.0 63.0 60.0 63.0 65 61 64 65 61 64 65.5556 61.4444 64.0000 63.6667 6.3667 6.3667 19

20 Contardo Ivana MORG 58.0 50.0 55.0 59.0 54.0 60.0 57.0 54.0 55.0 58 53 57 58 53 57 58.0000 53.4074 56.1111 55.8395 5.5840 -1 4.5840 20

21 Emch Nadja SYB 63.0 54.0 60.0 66.0 57.0 62.0 63.0 55.0 63.0 64 55 62 64 55 62 63.6667 55.8148 61.7778 60.4198 6.0420 6.0420 21

22 Robert Kelia DSV 76.0 70.0 74.0 74.0 68.0 73.0 74.0 69.0 70.0 75 69 72 75 69 72 74.4444 69.3333 72.5556 72.1111 7.2111 7.2111 22

23 Battilana Jacinthe MORG 70.0 53.0 63.0 72.0 57.0 66.0 71.0 53.0 65.0 71 54 65 71 54 65 71.0000 54.9259 64.7778 63.5679 6.3568 6.3568 23

24 Padalino Alexia MORG 53.0 50.0 49.0 51.0 47.0 50.0 55.0 50.0 50.0 53 49 50 53 49 50 53.0000 49.5556 49.7778 50.7778 5.0778 5.0778 24

25 Päffgen Siri Charlotte SYB 65.0 56.0 64.0 69.0 63.0 61.0 63.0 55.0 62.0 66 58 62 66 58 62 65.4444 59.2222 62.2222 62.2963 6.2296 6.2296 25

26 Hasler Yael SYB 73.0 64.0 63.0 72.0 66.0 63.0 70.0 65.0 64.0 72 65 63 72 65 63 71.7778 65.3333 63.2222 66.7778 6.6778 6.6778 26

27 Krebs Sima LNZ 64.0 62.0 65.0 68.0 60.0 64.0 67.0 60.0 63.0 66 61 64 66 61 64 66.5556 60.9630 64.0000 63.8395 6.3840 -0.5 -0.5 5.3840 27

28 Amato Lilou SYB 66.0 53.0 63.0 64.0 49.0 56.0 65.0 50.0 62.0 65 51 60 65 51 60 65.0000 51.2963 60.8889 59.0617 5.9062 5.9062 28

29 Boullard Marie SYB 73.0 66.0 66.0 72.0 65.0 66.0 65.0 65.0 65.0 70 65 66 70 65 66 70.6667 65.4815 65.7778 67.3086 6.7309 6.7309 29

30 Burgi Emma RFN 55.0 48.0 50.0 54.0 45.0 52.0 55.0 43.0 50.0 55 45 51 55 45 51 54.7778 46.1481 50.4444 50.4568 5.0457 -1 -0.5 3.5457 30

31 Schleich Sarah LNZ 75.0 65.0 65.0 74.0 69.0 71.0 75.0 65.0 65.0 75 66 67 75 66 67 74.7778 66.9259 66.3333 69.3457 6.9346 6.9346 31

32 Dery Mia GN1885 70.0 64.0 66.0 65.0 62.0 64.0 70.0 64.0 65.0 68 63 65 68 63 65 68.8889 63.7037 65.0000 65.8642 6.5864 -0.5 6.0864 32

33 Regard Juliette MORG 70.0 52.0 62.0 73.0 57.0 66.0 72.0 54.0 65.0 72 54 64 72 54 64 71.7778 55.1481 64.5556 63.8272 6.3827 6.3827 33

34 Willimann Léni GN1885 87.0 75.0 84.0 78.0 68.0 75.0 80.0 70.0 75.0 82 71 78 82 71 78 81.1111 72.1111 77.0000 76.7407 7.6741 -1.5 6.1741 34

35 Reubi Célya MORG 63.0 61.0 58.0 62.0 60.0 58.0 63.0 62.0 60.0 63 61 59 63 61 59 62.7778 61.3333 58.4444 60.8519 6.0852 6.0852 35

36 Radaelli Chiara LUG 66.0 55.0 63.0 67.0 53.0 61.0 67.0 53.0 63.0 67 54 62 67 54 62 66.7778 53.9630 62.5556 61.0988 6.1099 -1.5 4.6099 36

37 Filipovic Liliana GN1885 72.0 54.0 58.0 70.0 55.0 67.0 69.0 54.0 65.0 70 54 63 70 54 63 70.2222 54.4815 63.8889 62.8642 6.2864 6.2864 37

missing scul (-0.5)Av. Score
Height Panel

Judge 1 Judge 2 Judge 3 H1 H2 H3Average 4th Mark Average 5th Mark



PISTE 2024 - Detail Results/Ranking 1.6.4. - Routine Set Junior-Elite

Flying 
Fish

Hybrid 
1

Full 
Twist

Two 
Fouette

Hybrid 
2

TM Perf
Flying 
Fish

Hybrid 
1

Full 
Twist

Two 
Fouette

Hybrid 
2

TM Perf
Flying 
Fish

Hybrid 
1

Full 
Twist

Two 
Fouette

Hybrid 
2

TM Perf
Flying 
Fish

Hybrid 
1

Full 
Twist

Two 
Fouette

Hybrid 
2

TM Perf
Flying 
Fish

Hybrid 
1

Full 
Twist

Two 
Fouette

Hybrid 
2

TM Perf Av-H&L Av-H&L Av-H&L Av-H&L Av-H&L Av-H&L Av-H&L
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Twist 

 Two 
Fouette 

 Hybrid 
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 TM  Perf 

1 Santoro Elisabetta LA 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.75 6.25 5.50 5.75 6.25 6.50 6.58 6.67 6.33 6.00 6.25 6.42 6.42 6.58 6.67 6.33 6.00 6.25 6.42 6.42 6.556 6.694 6.306 6.083 6.250 6.444 6.444 6.556     6.694     6.306     6.083     6.250     6.444     6.444     6.3968 1

2 Coullery Sarah GN1885 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.75 6.25 5.50 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.50 5.75 6.00 6.00 5.92 5.67 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.58 5.58 5.92 5.67 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.58 5.58 5.944 5.694 5.500 5.250 5.500 5.556 5.639 5.944     3.694     5.500     5.250     3.500     5.556     5.639     5.0119 2

3 D'Agostino Laura LA 6.25 6.50 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.50 6.50 6.25 5.00 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.50 6.50 6.75 6.00 5.75 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.42 6.50 5.58 5.50 5.83 5.92 5.67 6.42 6.50 5.58 5.50 5.83 5.92 5.67 6.444 6.500 5.639 5.500 5.806 5.861 5.611 6.444     6.500     5.639     5.500     3.806     5.861     5.611     5.6230 3

4 Glutz Emilie SRSO 6.00 6.00 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.83 6.00 5.42 5.50 5.58 5.50 5.67 5.83 6.00 5.42 5.50 5.58 5.50 5.67 5.806 6.000 5.361 5.500 5.556 5.500 5.694 5.806     6.000     5.361     5.500     5.556     5.500     5.694     5.6310 4

5 Gruber Célia MORG 7.50 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.75 7.75 7.00 8.00 7.25 7.50 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.75 8.00 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.08 7.75 7.58 7.58 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.08 7.75 7.58 7.58 7.500 7.500 7.500 7.056 7.750 7.556 7.556 7.500     7.500     7.500     7.056     7.750     7.556     7.556     7.4881 5

6 Veil Lucia SRSO 6.25 6.00 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.00 6.50 6.00 5.50 5.00 4.75 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.00 4.00 4.75 5.50 5.00 6.00 5.75 5.33 4.75 4.92 5.42 5.08 6.00 5.75 5.33 4.75 4.92 5.42 5.08 6.083 5.833 5.389 4.833 4.861 5.444 5.056 6.083     3.833     5.389     2.833     4.861     5.444     5.056     4.7857 6

7 Ona Dianays MORG 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.25 7.75 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.50 7.00 6.75 7.25 7.75 7.25 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.42 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.08 7.25 7.17 7.42 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.08 7.25 7.17 7.361 7.167 7.000 7.250 7.139 7.250 7.194 7.361     7.167     7.000     7.250     7.139     7.250     7.194     7.1944 7

8 Bornay Luna MORG 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.50 7.00 6.25 7.25 7.00 7.00 7.00 7.50 7.25 7.75 7.50 7.75 7.75 6.67 6.92 7.00 6.83 7.17 7.17 7.17 6.67 6.92 7.00 6.83 7.17 7.17 7.17 6.694 6.861 7.000 6.722 7.194 7.111 7.111 6.694     6.861     7.000     6.722     7.194     7.111     7.111     6.9563 8

9 Start Daphné GN1885 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.75 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.25 6.83 6.58 6.58 6.67 6.75 6.67 6.75 6.83 6.58 6.58 6.67 6.75 6.67 6.75 6.806 6.556 6.556 6.694 6.667 6.694 6.750 6.806     6.556     6.556     6.694     6.667     6.694     6.750     6.6746 9

10 Piscitello Zélie MORG 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.00 5.75 6.00 6.00 4.25 6.50 5.50 6.25 5.00 6.00 5.25 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.50 5.75 6.25 6.00 6.08 5.67 6.17 5.92 5.75 6.25 6.00 6.08 5.67 6.17 5.92 6.000 6.250 6.083 6.056 5.694 6.111 5.944 6.000     4.250     6.083     4.056     5.694     6.111     5.944     5.4484 10

11 Bauer Liliane SYB 5.25 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.75 6.50 5.00 4.50 4.25 4.75 4.50 5.08 5.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.92 4.75 5.08 5.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.92 4.75 5.139 5.333 4.750 4.750 4.833 4.944 4.750 5.139     5.333     2.750     2.750     2.833     4.944     4.750     4.0714 11

12 Moulin Gaëlle LUG 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.50 6.00 6.25 5.75 6.50 6.50 6.00 6.25 5.25 4.25 6.25 7.00 6.00 6.25 6.25 5.67 5.42 5.83 6.42 6.08 6.00 6.00 5.67 5.42 5.83 6.42 6.08 6.00 6.00 5.694 5.528 5.806 6.444 6.056 6.000 6.083 5.694     5.528     5.806     6.444     4.056     6.000     6.083     5.6587 12

13 Dery Nili GN1885 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 6.75 6.50 5.00 5.75 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.00 6.17 5.33 5.83 5.67 5.75 5.92 6.00 6.17 5.33 5.83 5.67 5.75 5.92 5.917 6.194 5.306 5.806 5.611 5.750 5.861 5.917     4.194     5.306     5.806     5.611     5.750     5.861     5.4921 13

14 Marclay Iris CNM 6.25 6.25 5.75 6.00 5.75 6.00 6.00 6.00 7.00 6.25 5.75 5.75 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.50 6.25 5.25 5.75 5.50 6.00 6.08 6.58 6.08 5.67 5.75 5.83 6.00 6.08 6.58 6.08 5.67 5.75 5.83 6.00 6.056 6.556 6.139 5.694 5.750 5.889 6.000 6.056     4.556     6.139     3.694     3.750     5.889     6.000     5.1548 14

15 Derevyanko Lopes Eva LUG 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.50 7.75 7.00 6.75 6.75 7.00 6.75 6.75 8.00 6.00 7.00 6.75 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.50 6.50 6.75 6.58 6.75 6.83 6.75 7.50 6.50 6.75 6.58 6.75 6.83 6.75 7.583 6.500 6.750 6.639 6.833 6.806 6.750 7.583     6.500     6.750     6.639     6.833     6.806     6.750     6.8373 15

16 Roullier Eva GN1885 5.50 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 5.75 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.00 4.75 7.25 4.50 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.75 6.00 5.50 4.58 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.75 6.00 5.50 4.58 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.75 5.833 5.250 4.556 4.000 4.250 4.500 4.750 5.833     3.250     4.556     2.000     2.250     4.500     4.750     3.8770 16

17 Panza Leila RFN 6.25 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.00 4.25 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.00 4.25 5.50 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.67 5.00 5.25 4.67 5.25 5.33 5.25 5.67 5.00 5.25 4.67 5.25 5.33 5.25 5.694 5.083 5.250 4.694 5.250 5.306 5.250 5.694     3.083     5.250     2.694     3.250     5.306     5.250     4.3611 17

18 Häfeli Zoe Angelina SRSO 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.75 7.00 6.25 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.50 7.00 5.00 7.25 7.00 6.75 7.00 6.75 6.42 6.17 6.75 6.67 6.67 6.67 6.58 6.42 6.17 6.75 6.67 6.67 6.67 6.58 6.528 6.278 6.750 6.694 6.694 6.611 6.556 6.528     4.278     6.750     6.694     6.694     6.611     6.556     6.3016 18

19 Prince Polly SYB 6.25 6.25 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.25 5.75 5.75 6.00 6.50 6.00 6.00 5.00 6.75 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.08 5.92 6.33 6.25 6.17 6.00 6.25 6.08 5.92 6.33 6.25 6.17 6.083 6.250 6.139 5.944 6.389 6.250 6.111 6.083     6.250     6.139     5.944     6.389     6.250     6.111     6.1667 19

20 Contardo Ivana MORG 5.50 6.75 5.50 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 6.75 5.75 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.75 5.50 4.75 4.75 5.50 4.75 5.58 6.08 5.50 4.83 4.92 5.33 5.00 5.58 6.08 5.50 4.83 4.92 5.33 5.00 5.556 5.972 5.500 4.806 4.861 5.389 5.000 5.556     3.972     5.500     4.806     2.861     5.389     5.000     4.7262 20

21 Emch Nadja SYB 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 7.25 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.75 7.25 7.50 7.00 7.50 7.50 7.25 6.67 6.75 6.58 6.58 6.83 6.92 6.83 6.67 6.75 6.58 6.58 6.83 6.92 6.83 6.694 6.750 6.472 6.556 6.722 6.861 6.806 6.694     6.750     6.472     6.556     6.722     6.861     6.806     6.6944 21

22 Robert Kelia DSV 6.75 7.00 6.75 6.75 7.25 7.00 6.75 7.50 7.00 6.50 6.75 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.50 7.00 7.00 6.00 6.75 6.75 7.25 6.83 7.00 6.75 6.50 7.00 6.83 6.92 6.83 7.00 6.75 6.50 7.00 6.83 6.92 6.806 7.000 6.750 6.583 7.000 6.806 6.861 6.806     7.000     6.750     6.583     7.000     6.806     6.861     6.8294 22

23 Battilana Jacinthe MORG 7.25 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.75 7.50 7.50 6.50 7.25 6.75 7.00 6.75 7.50 7.50 7.00 7.75 7.50 7.50 7.50 7.42 7.25 6.67 7.25 7.00 7.08 7.00 7.42 7.25 6.67 7.25 7.00 7.08 7.00 7.444 7.333 6.611 7.250 6.917 7.056 6.917 7.444     7.333     6.611     7.250     6.917     7.056     6.917     7.0754 23

24 Padalino Alexia MORG 5.00 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.50 5.00 5.75 5.75 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.25 5.00 5.00 5.00 5.75 5.08 4.83 4.50 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.08 4.83 4.50 5.00 5.25 5.25 5.500 5.139 4.806 4.500 5.000 5.167 5.167 5.500     3.139     4.806     2.500     3.000     5.167     5.167     4.1825 24

25 Päffgen Siri Charlotte SYB 7.00 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.25 7.25 6.00 5.75 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.25 7.50 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.75 6.42 6.42 6.08 6.33 6.42 6.50 6.42 6.42 6.42 6.08 6.33 6.42 6.50 6.42 6.611 6.361 6.056 6.306 6.444 6.500 6.361 6.611     6.361     6.056     6.306     6.444     6.500     6.361     6.3770 25

26 Hasler Yael SYB 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.50 7.00 6.00 6.75 6.75 7.00 6.50 6.25 7.75 6.75 7.25 7.50 7.75 7.50 6.67 7.17 6.42 6.83 7.00 7.17 6.92 6.67 7.17 6.42 6.83 7.00 7.17 6.92 6.611 7.111 6.444 6.806 6.917 7.111 6.861 6.611     7.111     6.444     6.806     6.917     7.111     6.861     6.8373 26

27 Krebs Sima LNZ 6.25 7.00 6.75 6.75 7.25 6.75 6.75 6.00 7.00 6.75 6.50 7.25 6.75 6.75 5.50 7.25 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.08 7.08 6.67 6.50 7.00 6.67 6.58 6.08 7.08 6.67 6.50 7.00 6.67 6.58 6.139 7.056 6.694 6.500 7.083 6.694 6.639 6.139     7.056     6.694     6.500     7.083     6.694     6.639     6.6865 27

28 Amato Lilou SYB 5.75 6.00 6.00 5.50 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.25 5.75 6.00 5.75 6.25 6.00 5.50 6.00 5.83 6.00 5.92 6.00 6.08 5.83 6.08 5.83 6.00 5.92 6.00 6.08 5.83 6.08 5.806 6.000 5.944 6.083 6.056 5.889 6.056 5.806     4.000     5.944     6.083     4.056     5.889     6.056     5.4048 28

29 Boullard Marie SYB 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.75 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.75 7.25 6.75 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.58 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.58 6.50 6.50 6.58 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.58 6.500 6.500 6.556 6.500 6.667 6.500 6.556 6.500     6.500     6.556     6.500     6.667     6.500     6.556     6.5397 29

30 Burgi Emma RFN 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.00 5.75 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.50 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.50 4.75 4.00 5.67 5.17 5.25 5.08 4.75 5.00 4.58 5.67 5.17 5.25 5.08 4.75 5.00 4.58 5.694 5.111 5.250 5.056 4.750 5.000 4.639 5.694     3.111     5.250     5.056     2.750     5.000     4.639     4.5000 30

31 Schleich Sarah LNZ 7.50 7.25 7.00 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.75 7.50 8.00 7.75 7.25 7.25 7.75 7.75 6.50 7.00 7.75 7.00 7.25 7.00 7.58 7.00 7.42 7.67 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.58 7.00 7.42 7.67 7.25 7.25 7.167 7.639 7.000 7.361 7.694 7.250 7.250 7.167     7.639     7.000     7.361     7.694     7.250     7.250     7.3373 31

32 Dery Mia GN1885 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.25 6.75 6.25 5.75 6.50 6.00 6.00 5.75 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.50 5.75 6.00 6.00 6.92 6.42 6.08 6.42 5.83 6.00 6.00 6.92 6.42 6.08 6.42 5.83 6.00 6.00 6.861 6.361 6.056 6.444 5.806 6.000 6.000 6.861     4.361     6.056     4.444     5.806     6.000     6.000     5.6468 32

33 Regard Juliette MORG 6.75 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.25 7.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.25 7.00 6.75 6.75 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.83 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.67 6.50 6.33 6.83 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.67 6.50 6.33 6.806 6.500 6.500 6.500 6.694 6.500 6.306 6.806     4.500     6.500     4.500     6.694     6.500     6.306     5.9722 33

34 Willimann Léni GN1885 6.00 7.25 6.75 7.50 6.50 6.25 6.00 7.00 6.75 7.50 7.25 7.00 6.75 7.00 7.00 7.50 7.00 7.25 7.25 7.00 7.00 6.67 7.17 7.08 7.33 6.92 6.67 6.67 6.67 7.17 7.08 7.33 6.92 6.67 6.67 6.778 7.194 7.056 7.306 6.944 6.694 6.778 6.778     7.194     7.056     7.306     6.944     6.694     6.778     6.9643 34

35 Reubi Célya MORG 6.75 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.75 6.50 6.00 6.75 6.75 6.00 6.25 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.83 6.50 6.17 6.42 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.83 6.50 6.17 6.42 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.806 6.500 6.111 6.444 6.583 6.167 6.250 6.806     4.500     6.111     6.444     6.583     6.167     6.250     6.1230 35

36 Radaelli Chiara LUG 6.50 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.75 7.00 6.75 6.75 7.00 7.50 6.75 6.75 7.25 7.00 7.00 6.75 6.83 6.50 6.58 6.83 6.67 6.67 6.75 6.83 6.50 6.58 6.83 6.67 6.67 6.750 6.806 6.500 6.639 6.889 6.694 6.694 6.750     6.806     6.500     6.639     6.889     6.694     6.694     6.7103 36

37 Filipovic Liliana GN1885 6.75 7.50 7.00 7.00 6.75 6.50 7.00 7.25 6.50 7.00 7.00 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.75 7.25 7.50 7.00 7.00 7.25 7.25 6.92 7.08 7.17 7.00 6.83 6.92 7.08 6.92 7.08 7.17 7.00 6.83 6.92 7.08 6.861 7.139 7.111 7.000 6.806 6.944 7.056 6.861     7.139     7.111     7.000     4.806     6.944     7.056     6.7024 37

Deduction by 2 points
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